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Contact Information - Group Gathering Prohibition Index Benchmark Survey

I BRI RHHLE HKPOP P

945 H HH Survey date 23/11 15:00 — 29/11 15:00
445 774 Survey method PAEE SRR AR B > W4 58 REFE A Online survey
ah ¥t 52 Target population + kL _EAYE T R Hong Kong residents aged 12+
AR IR N Total sample size 5,888
[m] EEL 2R Response rate 6.6%
P Sampling error IBWE(EAKF » EATLRAEH-1%

Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

T I81) BURFSRE TR IR B R N O S Rl o fids T8y ~ SEHEe ADEF
2) BeR B e (VSRS BB GE IR © 3) EAH & PRV Bl BT > LA
" RBLENINEEL ) (FHIEHE
HIRE 77,24 Weighting method The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution of Hong Kong
population and by District Councils population figures from Census and Statistics
Department; 2) Voting results of District Councils Election from Registration and
Electoral Office; 3) rating distribution of Chief Executive from regular tracking surveys.
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index

BT H HH Latest survey date: 23-29/11/2021 (N=5,888)
X A4 HEA Last survey date: 18-25/10/2021 (N=5,974)
| FZxEE# HHA Second last survey date: 13-20/9/2021 (N=6,210)

IRE BB BEREGRE2EAESE "RES, ? Do you think the regulation prohibiting gatherings of more than a specific number of people
» EERAESS T RS in public places should be completely lifted unconditionally in Hong Kong?

»  RFEY O FEHPEENE = Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally

. REDE REER =  No, it should depend on the epidemic situation

=  Don’t know / hard to say

2 N 2E 27 4 15T Mz [ HX A 2
[}Ejﬁj&f Lé%t‘ﬁ/\#@g#ﬁﬁj s E[E"AT‘ Y /_\%l Crames  srpap ) o  LFOrrespondents NOT answering “Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally”]
WE’“‘%‘% SR iﬁﬁﬁ?{*%&ﬁgmy ) }E e RS Em: N How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R RE RN EREIE RSV » A HER TIRES ) 5TR4A? to prohibit gatherings of more than 2 people?
TR R ERISHE2 EEREE SV T EEeR TIRES ) 5TIR8A? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R R RIS TEC(EE B2 /) » A G TIRES 5 816N 2 to prohibit gatherings of more than 4 people?

IR R A FE L/ D RI% » [RESTEZ S HEEY ? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
to prohibit gatherings of more than 8 people?
FEN LT HAIY IR By [([EZES & R AR 4EE...... How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate

to prohibit gatherings of more than 16 people?
After how many days of zero infection do you think the group gathering ban should be
lifted altogether?

Please list combinations of [number of cases & number of people allowed in gatherings]
that you think is appropriate in the field below:
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Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level
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Date of PEGRI (figures in bracket = size of group gathering allowed that day)
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index — Commentary

Bt AEBIERED ¢ " FEBUSARETEI12 A 108 HERN THER . ERRERIERS
Omicron#ERE{E - S5 EMHHEE - AAXNYTeE T“ 5 BRIERE > BRE&EDE

RRGLTH AR SE = s PRE AT I TS - BERFEBR S 1 (E IR Omicron B &R S E R B ALY
REs Bl - B CEFAEEIRRE - EiFE /ﬁlZE'%EZ%i{ﬁXELiF BRI
RARIE—HES - AAF—KERAINTEELRE 7R -

Independent commentator KC Poon observed, “The government had originally planned to
launch the quarantine-free border resumption on December 10, but the plan was put on hold
due to the global outbreak of Omicron virus. In order to effectively prevent the mutated virus
and monitor the epidemic, the government has continued to review the feasibility of
administering a third dose of the vaccine to the public, and has also classified dozens of
countries around the world with Omicron mutated virus cases as high-risk areas, effectively
Isolating Hong Kong from the rest of the world. The epidemic and influenza have become a
global endemic, and living with the virus is the only way out. Once again, | suggest that the
Hong Kong Government should not hesitate to act promptly.”
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Contact Information - LegCo Election Survey

_ Telephone Survey Panel Survey

Date of survey 9-14/12/2021 13-15/12/2021
Survey method Random telephone survey conducted by real interviewers Online survey
Target population Hong Kong registered electors aged 18+
Total sample size 891 7,039
Response rate 55.9% 7.9%

Sampling error Sampling error of percentages at +/-3.4% at 95% CI Sampling error of percentages at +/-1.2% at 95% ClI

Rim-weighted according to 1) age and sex profile
Rim-weighted according to 1) age and sex profile of registered electors and the distribution by

of registered electors and the distribution by geographical constituencies from 2021 Final
Weighting method  geographical constituencies from 2021 Final Register provided by the Registration and Electoral

Register provided by the Registration and Electoral  Office; 2) rating distribution of Chief Executive

Office and political inclination distribution of registered

electors from regular tracking surveys.



Survey Result - Legislative Council Election Survey

Question: This year’s Legislative Council Election will be held on
December 19, will you vote in the election?

_ 15-18/11/2021 29/11-3/12/2021 9-14/12/2021

Definitely will 34% I 32% (72%) | 51% 32% (--) 48%
Probably will 17% 19% | ) 159 (wanr | (F4%)
Probably won’t 1% | 0 10% (V1%) | 260 10% () | ag0
Definitely won’t 22% | - 26% | 29% |
Not yet decided 14% 11% (VW 3%) 11% (--)

Don’t know /

0) 0 _ 0 -
hard to say 2% ey ey

* Significant change



Telephone Survey
Survey Result - Legislative Council Election Survey




Telephone Survey

Survey Result - Legislative Council Election Survey




Survey Result - Legislative Council Election Survey

Question: Do you know which of the 10 geographic constituencies you
belong to for the coming Legislative Council election?

Yes, and provide the name of the

23% 27% 28%
current constituency
Yes, but did not answer the name of
the current constituency, or the place 3704 41% 48% %

of residence does not match the
current constituency boundary

Don’t know / not sure 40% 32% (V8% *) 24% (V8% *)

* Significant change



Survey Result - Legislative Council Election Survey

Question: Do you know which of the 10 geographic constituencies you
belong to for the coming Legislative Council election?

Don’t know / not sure Yes, and provide the name of

the current constituency

Yes, but did not answer the
name of the current
constituency, or the place of
residence does not match the
current constituency boundary



Survey Result - Legislative Council Election Survey

Question: Do you think there is any candidate in the geographical constituencies
election of the Legislative Council Election that is worthy of your support?

Yes 30% 31%

No 49% 52%

Don’t know / hard to say 22% 17% (V5% *)

* Significant change



Survey Result - Legislative Council Election Survey

Question: Do you think there is any candidate in the geographical constituencies
election of the Legislative Council Election that is worthy of your support?

Don’t know / hard to say
Yes

No



Survey Result - Legislative Council Election Survey

Question: Do you think there is any candidate in the geographical constituencies
election of the Legislative Council Election that is worthy of your support?

Pro-democracy camp | Non-pro-democracy

* Combined
supporters camp supporters (n=6,994)
(n=5,909) (n=674) |
Yes 10% 62% 40%
No 84% 23% 49%
Don’t know / hard to say 6% 15% 12%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - Legislative Council Election Survey

+ Question: Do you think there is any candidate in the geographical constituencies
election of the Legislative Council Election that is worthy of your support?

Pro-democracy camp
supporters
(n=5,909)
mYes

Non-pro-democracy
camp supporters* = No
(n=674)
“ Don’t know / hard to say
Combined
(n=6,994)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - Legislative Council Election Survey

Question: How closely do you follow the election forums or news
reports on election forums?

Closely follow 8%
Sometimes follow 32%
Rarely follow 25%
Never follow 35%

Don’t know / hard to say <1%



Survey Result - Legislative Council Election Survey

Question: How closely do you follow the election forums or news
reports on election forums?

Don’t know / hard to sa

Closely follow

Never follow

Sometimes follow

Rarely follow



Survey Result - Legislative Council Election Survey

Question: Regarding this Legislative Council Election, have you ......?

Noticed Received
Passed by candidates’ Seen Received | Messages from
candidates’ Received romotional candidates canvassin friends and
street counters| leaflets from | P : canvassing in J relatives
. : materials on messages from )
in your candidates your : canvassing for
. the street, such ) candidates .
constituency 25 banners constituency specific
candidates
Yes 73% 12% 68%0 52% 21% 6%
No 26% 21% 31% 47% 719% 94%
Don't know / 1% <1% 1% 1% <1% <1%

hard to say



Survey Result - Legislative Council Election Survey

Question: Regarding this Legislative Council Election, have you ......?

“Yes ®mNo Don’t know / hard to say

Passed by candidates’ street counters
in your constituency

=

Received leaflets from candidates %

Noticed candidates’ promotional materials

on the street, such as banners L

Seen candidates canvassing in your constituency 0

Received canvassing messages from candidates %

Received messages from friends and relatives

0]
canvassing for specific candidates %0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% /0% 80% 90% 100%



Survey Result - Legislative Council Election Survey

Question: How much influence do you think the following factors or
promotion have on how and whether you will vote?

Candidates’ Candidates’ Canvassing
performance | Candidates’

Whether you
see candidates

Canvassing

Candidates’ | promotional
messages from

messages from

in election EEV S : street counters| materials on : friends and
canvassing candidates :
forums the street relatives
A lot 7% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Some 16% }45% 9% }33% 9% }28% 5% }25% 5% }24% 5% }21% 2% }13%
A little 21% 21% 17% 17% 18% 15% 9%
Not at all 52% 66%0 /0% 14%0 716%0 17% 86%0

Don’t know /

hard to say 3% 1% 2% 1% <1% 2% 1%



Survey Result - Legislative Council Election Survey

Question: How much influence do you think the following factors or

promotion have on how and whether you will vote?

mA ot mSome A little Not at all Don’t know / hard to say

Candidates’ performance in election _ 21% 520

forums
Candidates’ leaflets  SOQNNOUONN 21% 66%
Whether you see candidates canvassing _ 17% 70%
Candidates’ street counters - 17% 74%
Candidates’ promotional materials on 0 0
the street 2- o 76%
Canvassing messages from candidates 2- 15% 77%
Canvassing messages from friends and10 b 9% 86%

relatives

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

3%

1%

2%

1%

<1%

2%

1%

100%



Survey Result - Legislative Council Election Survey

Question: Do the following affect your likelihood to vote?

. Disciplinary forces conduct a
SAR government officials call P y 1K :
counter-terrorism exercise
on people to vote .
for the election

More likely to vote 11% 6%
No effect 62%0 62%0
Less likely to vote 25% 29%

Don’t know / hard to say 1% 2%



Survey Result - Legislative Council Election Survey

Question: Do the following affect your likelihood to vote?

SAR government officials

(0] 0
call on people to vote 11% 62% /0

More likely to vote

No effect

m Less likely to vote

Disciplinary forces conduct Don’t know /
a counter-terrorism exercise 6% 62% % ha(;ré to S: -
for the election y

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




Survey Result - Legislative Council Election Survey

Question: Do you base your decision mainly on candidate’s
personal background or political party? *

Candidate’s personal background 44%

Candidate’s political party 43%

Don’t know / hard to say 13%

# Only asked those have chosen a candidate



Survey Result - Legislative Council Election Survey

Question: Do you base your decision mainly on candidate’s
personal background or political party? *

Don’t know / hard to say

\ Candidate’s personal background

Candidate’s political party

# Only asked those have chosen a candidate



Survey Result - Legislative Council Election Survey

Question: Do you base your decision mainly on candidate’s
political stance or socio-economic policies? *

Social policy A47%
Political stance 22%
Economic policy 18%

Don’t know / hard to say 13%

# Only asked those have chosen a candidate



Survey Result - Legislative Council Election Survey

Question: Do you base your decision mainly on candidate’s
political stance or socio-economic policies? *

Don’t know / hard to say

Economic policy

Social policy

Political stance

# Only asked those have chosen a candidate



Combined Analysis for 2021 LegCo Election Surveys

Telephone Surveys: Date of survey 9-14/12/2021 (Total sample = 891)
Panel Surveys: Date of surveys 23-25/11, 6-9/12, 13-15/12/2021 (Total sample = 10,174)

K Esst | HKI West | Kin East | KinWst [Kin Central T SE NTAW | NTSW | NTRE

Tel sub-sample;

panel sub-sample 72; 1,186 80; 1,330 82;1,066 | 77;1,123 | 77;1,020
IP LAU Suk-yee . CHENG Wing-shun LEE Wai-king L CHOW Ho-ding
. . : TANG Ka-piu . LI Sai-wing LAU Kwok-fan CHAN Hak-kan
leely Wlnner(s) Regina (HKETU) Vincent Starry (DAB, NTAS) (DAB) Holden (DAB, NTAS)
(NPP) (DAB) (DAB) (DAB, NTAS)

(in no particular order; TIEN Michael
as of 15/12/2021) Puk-sun

(Roundtable)

LEUNG Hei CHAN Hok-fung NGAN Man-yu LEUNG MarHwong _ CHOIMing-hei ZHANG Xinyu \vonG Chun-long LAU Cheuk-yu  LEE Tsz-king
Edward (Kowloon West New YANG Wing-kit  (Democrat from (New Prospect for S (Independent Dominic
(DAB) (DAB) . (Third Side) o
(DAB) Dynamic) Grassroots) Hong Kong) Democrat) (NPP, Civil Force)
FONG Lung-fei )
. LIU Tin-shing (Pro-democracy  CHAN Chun-hung FUNG Kin-kee i LAM So-wai SHUM Ho-kit CHAN Han-pan S
Other Candldates (NPP) Independent (Path of Democracy) Frederick b} BRI (Professional Power) (Independent) (DAB) BHEINE ST
(listed in order of Candidate) .
candidate numbers) NG Chau-pei : TZENG Li-wen CHAN Wing-yan WONG Wing-ho
(HKFTU) WU Kin-wa Judy (HKFTU) Allan
(Path of Democracy)
POON Chuk-
LI Ka-yan
hung
Invalid Votes Less than that of Less than that of I;ﬁzs ;tr;]anothz'lta(;f Less than that of Less than that of Less than that of I;ﬁ:sztnh:n (Ehztle?rf Less than that of Less than that of Less than that of
i any candidate any candidate pop any candidate any candidate any candidate pop any candidate any candidate any candidate
(Blank/spoilt votes) candidate candidate



